City of Fruita Bid Schedule Tabulation 19 Road Improvement Project Project No. 130-750-77-4730

_			K & D		United Companies		M.A. Concrete Construction		
No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$132,189.00	\$132,189.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$314,500.00	\$314,500.00
2	Clear and Grub	5.5	AC	\$9,100.00	\$50,050.00	\$15,620.00	\$85,910.00	\$3,025.00	\$16,637.50
3	Construction Surveying	1.0	LS	\$66,568.00	\$66,568.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$68,400.00	\$68,400.00
4	Material Testing	1.0	LS	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$152,160.00	\$152,160.00	\$68,400.00	\$68,400.00
5	Stormwater Management	1.0	LS	\$35,170.60	\$35,170.60	\$104,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$48,320.00	\$48,320.00
6	Traffic Control	1.0	LS	\$52,123.50	\$52,123.50	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$91,200.00	\$91,200.00
7	Flashing Stop Sign	4.0	EA	\$2,915.00	\$11,660.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$3,075.00	\$12,300.00
8	Variable Message Board	6.0	Days	\$957.00	\$5,742.00	\$322.00	\$1,932.00	\$345.00	\$2,070.00
9	Reset mail box	17.0	EA	\$184.60	\$3,138.20	\$555.00	\$9,435.00	\$225.00	\$3,825.00
10	Small Tree Removal (12-Inch Dia. and less)	1.0	LS	\$14,630.00	\$14,630.00	\$7,170.00	\$7,170.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
11	Sign (Stop/Speed limit/Etc.)	17.0	EA	\$462.00	\$7,854.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$550.00	\$9,350.00
12	Remove Fence	4,100.0	LF	\$9.35	\$38,335.00	\$4.60	\$18,860.00	\$8.55	\$35,055.00
13	Concrete Curb Gutter & Sidewalk Removal	20.0	LF	\$29.70	\$594.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$23.00	\$460.00
14	Concrete Ditch Removal	700.0	LF	\$5.95	\$4,165.00	\$8.35	\$5,845.00	\$9.50	\$6,650.00
15	Remove/Plug existing ditch culvert	100.0	LF	\$70.45	\$7,045.00	\$37.50	\$3,750.00	\$16.50	\$1,650.00
16	Remove/reset Irrigation Pump	2.0	EA	\$756.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,655.00	\$3,310.00	\$140.00	\$280.00
17	Embankment/Fill	13,000.0	CY	\$42.00	\$546,000.00	\$22.40	\$291,200.00	\$4.05	\$52,650.00
18	Excavation	13,000.0	CY	\$13.00	\$169,000.00	\$8.75	\$113,750.00	\$4.00	\$52,000.00
19	Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	17,000.0	TON	\$25.60	\$435,200.00	\$26.60	\$452,200.00	\$24.00	\$408,000.00
20	Asphalt Milling/Disposal	14,000.0	SY	\$2.60	\$36,400.00	\$2.40	\$33,600.00	\$4.00	\$56,000.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt	9,275.0	Ton	\$134.25	\$1,245,168.75	\$126.00	\$1,168,650.00	\$148.50	\$1,377,337.50
22	Curb Ramp Type 1	1.0	EA	\$8,609.00	\$8,609.00	\$7,470.00	\$7,470.00	\$8,120.00	\$8,120.00
23	Curb Ramp Type 2	1.0	EA	\$8,609.00	\$8,609.00	\$7,470.00	\$7,470.00	\$8,120.00	\$8,120.00
24	Curb Ramp Type 3	5.0	EA	\$8,240.00	\$41,200.00	\$7,470.00	\$37,350.00	\$8,255.00	\$41,275.00
25	4"-Wide Solid White Striping	15,000.0	LF	\$0.45	\$6,750.00	\$0.42	\$6,300.00	\$0.42	\$6,300.00
26	4"-Wide Solid Yellow Striping	14,000.0	LF	\$0.45	\$6,300.00	\$0.42	\$5,880.00	\$0.42	\$5,880.00
27	Thermoplastic Crosswalk/Stop Bar Markings	4,785.0	SF	\$18.70	\$89,479.50	\$20.00	\$95,700.00	\$20.50	\$98,092.50
28	Connect to existing manhole	1.0	EA	\$5,040.55	\$5,040.55	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
29	4-ft Manhole	15.0	EA	\$7,842.20	\$117,633.00	\$6,550.00	\$98,250.00	\$5,700.00	\$85,500.00
30	12-inch SDR-35	2,769.7	LF	\$65.25	\$180,722.93	\$68.80	\$190,555.36	\$59.00	\$163,412.30
31	15-inch SDR-35	1,820.7	LF	\$61.30	\$111,608.91	\$91.00	\$165,683.70	\$78.00	\$142,014.60
32	4-inch Service Line	1.0	EA	\$3,510.35	\$3,510.35	\$2,665.00	\$2,665.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
33	CDS hydrodynamic separator	2.0	EA	\$75,103.15	\$150,206.30	\$107,800.00	\$215,600.00	\$91,360.00	\$182,720.00

City of Fruita
Bid Schedule Tabulation
19 Road Improvement Project
Project No. 130-750-77-4730

				K & D		United Companies		M.A. Concrete Construction	
No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
34	60-inch Storm Manhole	12.0	EA	\$8,893.95	\$106,727.40	\$8,365.00	\$100,380.00	\$7,455.00	\$89,460.00
35	72-inch Storm Manhole	5.0	EA	\$10,061.70	\$50,308.50	\$9,185.00	\$45,925.00	\$7,860.00	\$39,300.00
36	24"x24" Catch Basin	9.0	EA	\$1,289.60	\$11,606.40	\$5,840.00	\$52,560.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00
37	12" CMP Driveway Culvert	500.0	LF	\$55.70	\$27,850.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$72.00	\$36,000.00
38	15-inch HDPE	544.5	LF	\$27.55	\$15,000.98	\$36.60	\$19,928.70	\$31.00	\$16,879.50
39	18-inch HDPE	95.0	LF	\$42.75	\$4,061.25	\$47.75	\$4,536.25	\$40.50	\$3,847.50
40	24-inch HDPE	2,663.1	LF	\$32.15	\$85,618.67	\$31.00	\$82,556.10	\$24.30	\$64,713.33
41	30-inch HDPE	2,044.9	LF	\$39.20	\$80,160.08	\$34.40	\$70,344.56	\$27.75	\$56,745.98
42	48-inch RCP	111.3	LF	\$299.70	\$33,356.61	\$335.00	\$37,285.50	\$285.00	\$31,720.50
43	12" PVC	1,696.4	LF	\$25.35	\$43,003.74	\$19.00	\$32,231.60	\$16.00	\$27,142.40
44	18" PVC	66.4	LF	\$53.15	\$3,529.16	\$31.00	\$2,058.40	\$26.00	\$1,726.40
45	24" PVC	501.8	LF	\$30.00	\$15,054.00	\$19.00	\$9,534.20	\$16.50	\$8,279.70
46	18" RCP	132.6	LF	\$94.60	\$12,543.96	\$104.50	\$13,856.70	\$90.00	\$11,934.00
47	24" RCP	474.2	LF	\$98.90	\$46,898.38	\$133.25	\$63,187.15	\$113.25	\$53,703.15
48	Irrigation Box 1A	1.0	EA	\$12,663.75	\$12,663.75	\$16,430.00	\$16,430.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
49	Irrigation Box 2A	1.0	EA	\$19,491.00	\$19,491.00	\$16,540.00	\$16,540.00	\$14,130.00	\$14,130.00
50	Irrigation Box 3A	1.0	EA	\$16,908.75	\$16,908.75	\$22,310.00	\$22,310.00	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00
51	Irrigation Tee 1B	1.0	LS	\$1,366.00	\$1,366.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
52	Irrigation Tee 2B	1.0	LS	\$1,366.00	\$1,366.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
53	Irrigation MH 1C	1.0	LS	\$7,777.00	\$7,777.00	\$9,990.00	\$9,990.00	\$8,475.00	\$8,475.00
54	Irrigation MH 2C	1.0	LS	\$9,864.75	\$9,864.75	\$9,240.00	\$9,240.00	\$7,910.00	\$7,910.00
55	12" Gate Valve	1.0	EA	\$444.00	\$444.00	\$161.00	\$161.00	\$138.00	\$138.00
56	GVIC Removal of Structure	1.0	EA	\$20,065.00	\$20,065.00	\$17,670.00	\$17,670.00	\$9,020.00	\$9,020.00
57	GVIC Structural Excavation	1,175.0	CY	\$20.30	\$23,852.50	\$18.25	\$21,443.75	\$17.00	\$19,975.00
58	GVIC Structural Backfill (Class 1)	526.0	CY	\$60.15	\$31,638.90	\$75.50	\$39,713.00	\$85.00	\$44,710.00
59	GVIC Aggregate Base Course (Class 3)	250.0	CY	\$62.35	\$15,587.50	\$63.80	\$15,950.00	\$44.00	\$11,000.00
60	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	194.0	CY	\$872.80	\$169,323.20	\$1,110.00	\$215,340.00	\$912.00	\$176,928.00
61	Structural Concrete Coating	250.0	SF	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$44.50	\$11,125.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00
62	Reinforcing Steel	28,300.0	LB	\$2.15	\$60,845.00	\$2.25	\$63,675.00	\$2.30	\$65,090.00
63	8-inch PVC C-900	1,250.0	LF	\$25.35	\$31,687.50	\$25.00	\$31,250.00	\$21.50	\$26,875.00
64	2-inch Gate Valve	1.0	EA	\$753.50	\$753.50	\$610.50	\$610.50	\$520.00	\$520.00
65	Air Release/Air Vacuum	2.0	EA	\$5,842.50	\$11,685.00	\$3,330.00	\$6,660.00	\$2,835.00	\$5,670.00
66	3/4-inch Service Near	3.0	EA	\$1,389.00	\$4,167.00	\$1,330.00	\$3,990.00	\$1,140.00	\$3,420.00

City of Fruita
Bid Schedule Tabulation
19 Road Improvement Project
Project No. 130-750-77-4730

				K&D		United Companies		M.A. Concrete Construction	
No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
67	3/4-inch Service Far	3.0	EA	\$1,915.00	\$5,745.00	\$1,890.00	\$5,670.00	\$1,595.00	\$4,785.00
68	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1.0	EA	\$3,081.50	\$3,081.50	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
69	Export Unsuitable Backfill Material	9,700.0	CY	\$14.10	\$136,770.00	\$10.00	\$97,000.00	\$6.20	\$60,140.00
70	Structural Backfill Material	20,000.0	TON	\$23.35	\$467,000.00	\$24.40	\$488,000.00	\$19.50	\$390,000.00
71	Trench Stabilization Rock	7,200.0	TON	\$26.45	\$190,440.00	\$30.00	\$216,000.00	\$24.00	\$172,800.00
72	Reconstruct Existing Driveway	25.0	EA	\$486.15	\$12,153.75	\$2,985.00	\$74,625.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00
73	Seeding	6.0	AC	\$18,076.00	\$108,456.00	\$7,885.00	\$47,310.00	\$13,430.00	\$80,580.00
74	Force Account	1.0	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
75	Large Tree Removal	25.0	EA	\$768.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,225.00	\$55,625.00	\$845.00	\$21,125.00
76	8" SDR-35	51.0	LF	\$100.75	\$5,138.25	\$74.50	\$3,799.50	\$64.00	\$3,264.00
77	Trail Asphalt	725.0	TON	\$177.35	\$128,578.75	\$145.00	\$105,125.00	\$175.00	\$126,875.00
78	Highway Intersection Improvements	1.0	LS	\$127,462.60	\$127,462.60	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$130,256.00	\$130,256.00
79	Irrigation MH 1B	1.0	EA	\$8,284.80	\$8,284.80	\$9,880.00	\$9,880.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
80	36" CMP Culvert Extension	30.0	LF	\$211.45	\$6,343.50	\$194.25	\$5,827.50	\$165.00	\$4,950.00

BASE BID \$6,345,074.21	BASE BID	\$6,752,010.47	BASE BID	\$5,815,687.86
-------------------------	----------	----------------	----------	----------------

DUE TO A POSSIBLE ERROR, THE ACTUAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR MA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION WILL BE \$5,815,687.86 INSTEAD OF THE BID AMOUNT OF \$5,792,887.86.